400078 to issue this Compliance Certificate in accordance with Regulation 163(2) of Chapter 
V of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2018 as amended 
from time to time (hereinafter referred to as ‘the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018’) in connection 
with the proposed issue of :- 

1) 2,83,33,333 (Two crore eighty three lakh thirty three thousand three hundred and thirty 
three) Fully Convertible Warrants (hereinafter referred to as “Warrants”), on a preferential 
basis, at an issue price of Rs. 12/- (Rupees  Twelve Only) each (‘Proposed Preferential Issue'). 

The Proposed Preferential Issue was approved at the meeting of Board of Directors of the